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1,185,828lbs
of food distributed

38,304
households

26,403
children

52,771
adults

23,888
older adults
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In SFY 2024,

18.3%
overall food

insecurity rate

11,230
food insecure

residents

20.0%

residents eligible for
foodbank services with a

1,830
food insecure

children

23,633

child food
insecurity rate

44.27% overall rate of foodbank eligibility
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Access to food goes beyond just availability; it
is deeply influenced by factors like SNAP

benefit access and adequacy, health
coverage, housing, and other social

determinants of health. When individuals
face challenges in securing these essential

services, their ability to access nutritious food
is also impacted.

14.30%
residents

participating in
SNAP

8,870
individuals

participating in
SNAP

15,166
Medicaid Enrollees

10%
Uninsured rate

17.00%
disability rate

24.40%
overall poverty rate

13,049
residents living below

the poverty level

$48,750
household

median income

unemployment rate
5.60%

103,062
total people

Athens County, OH has...

SE Ohio Foodbank & Kitchen
and their food pantries and hunger
relief agencies in Athes County served...

11

1
3

2

(ages 0-17)

(ages 18-59) (ages 60+)

1 Feeding America Map the Meal Gap 2024 (2022 data); U.S. Census Bureau American Community Survey 2022 5-Year Estimates
2 Ohio Association of Foodbanks Network Data; represents duplicated count of households and individuals served
3 DataOhio SNAP Data Map (November 2024); Ohio Department of Medicaid MDE Dashboard (November 2024); U.S. Census Bureau American Community Survey 2023 5-Year Estimates; Ohio Labor Market
Information (November 2024)
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Access to food goes beyond just availability; it
is deeply influenced by factors like SNAP

benefit access and adequacy, health
coverage, housing, and other social

determinants of health. When individuals
face challenges in securing these essential

services, their ability to access nutritious food
is also impacted.

14.30%
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participating in
SNAP

8,870
individuals

participating in
SNAP

15,166
Medicaid Enrollees

10%
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17.00%
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$48,750
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1,185,828lbs
of food distributed

38,304
households

26,403
chil

,,
dren

52,771
adults

23,888
older adults

In SFY 2024,

103,062
total people

SE Ohio Foodbank & Kitchen
and their food pantries and hunger
relief agencies in Athes County served...

11

(ages 0-17)

(ages 18-59) (ages 60+)S
E

R
V

IC
E

S
N

A
P

S
H

O
T
2



GALLIA COUNTY, OH
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446,881lbs
of food distributed

17,243
households

10,925
children

20,803
adults

10,380
older adults
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17.2%
overall food

insecurity rate

5,030
food insecure

residents

22.2%

residents eligible for
foodbank services with a

1,520
food insecure

children

10,494

child food
insecurity rate

36.64% overall rate of foodbank eligibility
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Access to food goes beyond just availability; it
is deeply influenced by factors like SNAP

benefit access and adequacy, health
coverage, housing, and other social

determinants of health. When individuals
face challenges in securing these essential

services, their ability to access nutritious food
is also impacted.

21.25%
residents

participating in
SNAP

6,128
individuals

participating in
SNAP

10,231
Medicaid Enrollees

9%
Uninsured rate

19.70%
disability rate

17.20%
overall poverty rate

4,916
residents living below

the poverty level

$55,533
household

median income

unemployment rate
4.80%

42,108
total people

Gallia County, OH has...

1
3

2

(ages 0-17)

(ages 18-59) (ages 60+)

In SFY 2024, SE Ohio Foodbank + Kitchen
and their 7 food pantries and hunger relief

agencies in Gallia County served...

1 Feeding America Map the Meal Gap 2024 (2022 data); U.S. Census Bureau American Community Survey 2022 5-Year Estimates
2 Ohio Association of Foodbanks Network Data; represents duplicated count of households and individuals served
3 DataOhio SNAP Data Map (November 2024); Ohio Department of Medicaid MDE Dashboard (November 2024); U.S. Census Bureau American Community Survey 2023 5-Year Estimates; Ohio Labor Market
Information (November 2024)
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Access to food goes beyond just availability; it
is deeply influenced by factors like SNAP

benefit access and adequacy, health
coverage, housing, and other social

determinants of health. When individuals
face challenges in securing these essential

services, their ability to access nutritious food
is also impacted.
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participating in
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6,128
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Medicaid Enrollees

9%
Uninsured rate

19.70%
disability rate

17.20%
overall poverty rate

4,916
residents living below

the poverty level

$55,533
household

median income

unemployment rate
4.80%
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446,881lbs
of food distributed

17,243
households

10,925
chil

,,
dren

20,803
adults

10,380
older adults

42,108
total people

(ages 0-17)

(ages 18-59) (ages 60+)

In SFY 2024, SE Ohio Foodbank + Kitchen
and their 7 food pantries and hunger relief

agencies in Gallia County served...
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HOCKING COUNTY, OH
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753,406lbs
of food distributed

12,176
households

8,661
children

15,668
adults

8,949
older adults
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16.6%
overall food

insecurity rate

4,670
food insecure

residents

21.8%

residents eligible for
foodbank services with a

1,320
food insecure

children

10,061

child food
insecurity rate

36.32% overall rate of foodbank eligibility
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Access to food goes beyond just availability; it
is deeply influenced by factors like SNAP

benefit access and adequacy, health
coverage, housing, and other social

determinants of health. When individuals
face challenges in securing these essential

services, their ability to access nutritious food
is also impacted.

17.79%
residents

participating in
SNAP

4,937
individuals

participating in
SNAP

7,995
Medicaid Enrollees

9%
Uninsured rate

17.50%
disability rate

16.60%
overall poverty rate

4,598
residents living below

the poverty level

$59,007
household

median income

unemployment rate
4.10%

33,278
total people

Hocking County, OH has...

1
3

2

(ages 0-17)

(ages 18-59) (ages 60+)

In SFY 2024, SE Ohio Foodbank + Kitchen
and their 6 food pantries and hunger relief

agencies in Hocking County served...

1 Feeding America Map the Meal Gap 2024 (2022 data); U.S. Census Bureau American Community Survey 2022 5-Year Estimates
2 Ohio Association of Foodbanks Network Data; represents duplicated count of households and individuals served
3 DataOhio SNAP Data Map (November 2024); Ohio Department of Medicaid MDE Dashboard (November 2024); U.S. Census Bureau American Community Survey 2023 5-Year Estimates; Ohio Labor Market
Information (November 2024)
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Access to food goes beyond just availability; it
is deeply influenced by factors like SNAP

benefit access and adequacy, health
coverage, housing, and other social

determinants of health. When individuals
face challenges in securing these essential

services, their ability to access nutritious food
is also impacted.

17.79%
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participating in
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individuals

participating in
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7,995
Medicaid Enrollees

9%
Uninsured rate

17.50%
disability rate

16.60%
overall poverty rate

4,598
residents living below
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$59,007
household

median income

unemployment rate
4.10%
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753,406lbs
of food distributed

12,176
households

8,661
ch

,
ildren

15,668
adults

8,949
older adults

33,278
total people

(ages 0-17)

(ages 18-59) (ages 60+)

In SFY 2024, SE Ohio Foodbank + Kitchen
and their 6 food pantries and hunger relief

agencies in Hocking County served...
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638,701lbs
of food distributed

14,731
households

7,774
children

16,100
adults

12,122
older adults
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18.2%
overall food

insecurity rate

5,920
food insecure

residents

22.5%

residents eligible for
foodbank services with a

1,720
food insecure

children

11,798

child food
insecurity rate

36.96% overall rate of foodbank eligibility
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Access to food goes beyond just availability; it
is deeply influenced by factors like SNAP

benefit access and adequacy, health
coverage, housing, and other social

determinants of health. When individuals
face challenges in securing these essential

services, their ability to access nutritious food
is also impacted.

20.36%
residents

participating in
SNAP

6,599
individuals

participating in
SNAP

11,395
Medicaid Enrollees

8%
Uninsured rate

22.30%
disability rate

17.40%
overall poverty rate

5,555
residents living below

the poverty level

$56,549
household

median income

unemployment rate
5.00%

35,996
total people

Jackson County, OH has...

1
3

2

(ages 0-17)

(ages 18-59) (ages 60+)

In SFY 2024, SE Ohio Foodbank + Kitchen
and their 7 food pantries and hunger relief

agencies in Jackson County served...

1 Feeding America Map the Meal Gap 2024 (2022 data); U.S. Census Bureau American Community Survey 2022 5-Year Estimates
2 Ohio Association of Foodbanks Network Data; represents duplicated count of households and individuals served
3 DataOhio SNAP Data Map (November 2024); Ohio Department of Medicaid MDE Dashboard (November 2024); U.S. Census Bureau American Community Survey 2023 5-Year Estimates; Ohio Labor Market
Information (November 2024)

J

18.2%
overall food

insecurity rate

5,920
food i

,,
nsecure

residents

22.5%

residents eligible for
foodbank services with a

1,720
food insecure

children

11,798

child food
insecurity rate

36.96% overall rate of foodbank eligibility

Jackson County, OH has...

N
E

IG
H

B
O

R
H

O
O

D
N

U
M

B
E

R
S
1

18 2%

222 %

Access to food goes beyond just availability; it
is deeply influenced by factors like SNAP

benefit access and adequacy, health
coverage, housing, and other social

determinants of health. When individuals
face challenges in securing these essential

services, their ability to access nutritious food
is also impacted.
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participating in
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participating in
SNAP

11,395
Medicaid Enrollees

8%
Uninsured rate

22.30%
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17.40%
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residents living below
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$56,549
household
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638,701lbs
of food distributed

14,731
households

7,774
ch
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ildren

16,100
adults

12,122
older adults

35,996
total people

(ages 0-17)

(ages 18-59) (ages 60+)

In SFY 2024, SE Ohio Foodbank + Kitchen
and their 7 food pantries and hunger relief

agencies in Jackson County served...
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265,556lbs
of food distributed

5,390
households

2,721
children

6,440
adults

4,528
older adults
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19.4%
overall food

insecurity rate

4,320
food insecure

residents

23.8%

residents eligible for
foodbank services with a

1,160
food insecure

children

9,276

child food
insecurity rate

42.38% overall rate of foodbank eligibility
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Access to food goes beyond just availability; it
is deeply influenced by factors like SNAP

benefit access and adequacy, health
coverage, housing, and other social

determinants of health. When individuals
face challenges in securing these essential

services, their ability to access nutritious food
is also impacted.

20.61%
residents

participating in
SNAP

4,496
individuals

participating in
SNAP

7,589
Medicaid Enrollees

10%
Uninsured rate

22.00%
disability rate

19.60%
overall poverty rate

4,287
residents living below

the poverty level

$46,255
household

median income

unemployment rate
5.80%

13,689
total people

Meigs County, OH has...

1
3

2

(ages 0-17)

(ages 18-59) (ages 60+)

In SFY 2024, SE Ohio Foodbank + Kitchen
and their 4 food pantries and hunger relief

agencies in Meigs County served...

1 Feeding America Map the Meal Gap 2024 (2022 data); U.S. Census Bureau American Community Survey 2022 5-Year Estimates
2 Ohio Association of Foodbanks Network Data; represents duplicated count of households and individuals served
3 DataOhio SNAP Data Map (November 2024); Ohio Department of Medicaid MDE Dashboard (November 2024); U.S. Census Bureau American Community Survey 2023 5-Year Estimates; Ohio Labor Market
Information (November 2024)
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Meigs County, OH has...
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Access to food goes beyond just availability; it
is deeply influenced by factors like SNAP

benefit access and adequacy, health
coverage, housing, and other social

determinants of health. When individuals
face challenges in securing these essential

services, their ability to access nutritious food
is also impacted.

20.61%
residents

participating in
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4,496
individuals

participating in
SNAP

7,589
Medicaid Enrollees

10%
Uninsured rate

22.00%
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19.60%
overall poverty rate

4,287
residents living below

the poverty level

$46,255
household

median income

unemployment rate
5.80%
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265,556lbs
of food distributed

5,390
households

2,721
ch

,
ildren

6,440
adults

4,528
older adults

13,689
total people

(ages 0-17)

(ages 18-59) (ages 60+)

In SFY 2024, SE Ohio Foodbank + Kitchen
and their 4 food pantries and hunger relief

agencies in Meigs County served...
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MORGAN COUNTY, OH
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424,620lbs
of food distributed

8,239
households

4,033
children

8,945
adults

5,736
older adults
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17.5%
overall food

insecurity rate

2,430
food insecure

residents

24.1%

residents eligible for
foodbank services with a

700
food insecure

children

5,670

child food
insecurity rate

41.49% overall rate of foodbank eligibility
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Access to food goes beyond just availability; it
is deeply influenced by factors like SNAP

benefit access and adequacy, health
coverage, housing, and other social

determinants of health. When individuals
face challenges in securing these essential

services, their ability to access nutritious food
is also impacted.

17.53%
residents

participating in
SNAP

2,370
individuals

participating in
SNAP

3,973
Medicaid Enrollees

9%
Uninsured rate

19.90%
disability rate

16.60%
overall poverty rate

2,264
residents living below

the poverty level

$51,056
household

median income

unemployment rate
4.20%

18,714
total people

Morgan County, OH has...

1
3

2

(ages 0-17)

(ages 18-59) (ages 60+)

In SFY 2024, SE Ohio Foodbank + Kitchen
and their 3 food pantries and hunger relief

agencies in Morgan County served...

1 Feeding America Map the Meal Gap 2024 (2022 data); U.S. Census Bureau American Community Survey 2022 5-Year Estimates
2 Ohio Association of Foodbanks Network Data; represents duplicated count of households and individuals served
3 DataOhio SNAP Data Map (November 2024); Ohio Department of Medicaid MDE Dashboard (November 2024); U.S. Census Bureau American Community Survey 2023 5-Year Estimates; Ohio Labor Market
Information (November 2024)
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Morgan County, OH has...
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Access to food goes beyond just availability; it
is deeply influenced by factors like SNAP

benefit access and adequacy, health
coverage, housing, and other social

determinants of health. When individuals
face challenges in securing these essential

services, their ability to access nutritious food
is also impacted.
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424,620lbs
of food distributed

8,239
households

4,033
ch
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8,945
adults

5,736
older adults

18,714
total people

(ages 0-17)

(ages 18-59) (ages 60+)

In SFY 2024, SE Ohio Foodbank + Kitchen
and their 3 food pantries and hunger relief

agencies in Morgan County served...
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430,432lbs
of food distributed
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children
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adults

8,621
older adults
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In SFY 2024,

16.4%
overall food

insecurity rate

5,830
food insecure

residents

20.9%

residents eligible for
foodbank services with a

1,740
food insecure

children

11,729

child food
insecurity rate

33.51% overall rate of foodbank eligibility
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Access to food goes beyond just availability; it
is deeply influenced by factors like SNAP

benefit access and adequacy, health
coverage, housing, and other social

determinants of health. When individuals
face challenges in securing these essential

services, their ability to access nutritious food
is also impacted.

17.71%
residents

participating in
SNAP

6,224
individuals

participating in
SNAP

11,271
Medicaid Enrollees

9%
Uninsured rate

17.10%
disability rate

15.30%
overall poverty rate

5,369
residents living below

the poverty level

$62,899
household

median income

unemployment rate
4.60%

27,758
total people

Perry County, OH has...

SE Ohio Foodbank & Kitchen
and their food pantries and hunger
relief agencies in Perry County served...

7

1
3

2

(ages 0-17)

(ages 18-59) (ages 60+)

1 Feeding America Map the Meal Gap 2024 (2022 data); U.S. Census Bureau American Community Survey 2022 5-Year Estimates
2 Ohio Association of Foodbanks Network Data; represents duplicated count of households and individuals served
3 DataOhio SNAP Data Map (November 2024); Ohio Department of Medicaid MDE Dashboard (November 2024); U.S. Census Bureau American Community Survey 2023 5-Year Estimates; Ohio Labor Market
Information (November 2024)
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Access to food goes beyond just availability; it
is deeply influenced by factors like SNAP

benefit access and adequacy, health
coverage, housing, and other social

determinants of health. When individuals
face challenges in securing these essential

services, their ability to access nutritious food
is also impacted.

17.71%
residents

participating in
SNAP

6,224
individuals

participating in
SNAP

11,271
Medicaid Enrollees

9%
Uninsured rate

17.10%
disability rate

15.30%
overall poverty rate

5,369
residents living below

the poverty level

$62,899
household

median income

unemployment rate
4.60%
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430,432lbs
of food distributed

10,979
households

6,620
ch

,
ildren

12,517
adults

8,621
older adults

In SFY 2024,

27,758
total people

SE Ohio Foodbank & Kitchen
and their food pantries and hunger
relief agencies in Perry County served...
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VINTON COUNTY, OH
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506,120lbs
of food distributed

13,105
households

8,019
children

15,492
adults

9,748
older adults
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In SFY 2024,

19.1%
overall food

insecurity rate

2,450
food insecure

residents

23.1%

residents eligible for
foodbank services with a

640
food insecure

children

4,685

child food
insecurity rate

36.93% overall rate of foodbank eligibility
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Access to food goes beyond just availability; it
is deeply influenced by factors like SNAP

benefit access and adequacy, health
coverage, housing, and other social

determinants of health. When individuals
face challenges in securing these essential

services, their ability to access nutritious food
is also impacted.

21.68%
residents

participating in
SNAP

2,732
individuals

participating in
SNAP

3,834
Medicaid Enrollees

11%
Uninsured rate

22.10%
disability rate

19.10%
overall poverty rate

2,419
residents living below

the poverty level

$50,967
household

median income

unemployment rate
5.10%

33,259
total people

Vinton County, OH has...

SE Ohio Foodbank & Kitchen
and their food pantries and hunger

relief agencies in Vinton County served...
4

1
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2

(ages 0-17)

(ages 18-59) (ages 60+)

1 Feeding America Map the Meal Gap 2024 (2022 data); U.S. Census Bureau American Community Survey 2022 5-Year Estimates
2 Ohio Association of Foodbanks Network Data; represents duplicated count of households and individuals served
3 DataOhio SNAP Data Map (November 2024); Ohio Department of Medicaid MDE Dashboard (November 2024); U.S. Census Bureau American Community Survey 2023 5-Year Estimates; Ohio Labor Market
Information (November 2024)
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Vinton County, OH has...
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Access to food goes beyond just availability; it
is deeply influenced by factors like SNAP

benefit access and adequacy, health
coverage, housing, and other social

determinants of health. When individuals
face challenges in securing these essential

services, their ability to access nutritious food
is also impacted.

21.68%
residents

participating in
SNAP

2,732
individuals

participating in
SNAP

3,834
Medicaid Enrollees

11%
Uninsured rate

22.10%
disability rate

19.10%
overall poverty rate

2,419
residents living below

the poverty level

$50,967
household

median income

unemployment rate
5.10%
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506,120lbs
of food distributed

13,105
households

8,019
ch
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ildren

15,492
adults

9,748
older adults

In SFY 2024,

33,259
total people

SE Ohio Foodbank & Kitchen
and their food pantries and hunger

relief agencies in Vinton County served...
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WASHINGTON COUNTY, OH
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510,042lbs
of food distributed

9,757
households

5,743
children

12,223
adults

7,075
older adults
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In SFY 2024,

15.9%
overall food

insecurity rate

9,460
food insecure

residents

21.4%

residents eligible for
foodbank services with a

2,520
food insecure

children

19,134

child food
insecurity rate

33.01% overall rate of foodbank eligibility
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Access to food goes beyond just availability; it
is deeply influenced by factors like SNAP

benefit access and adequacy, health
coverage, housing, and other social

determinants of health. When individuals
face challenges in securing these essential

services, their ability to access nutritious food
is also impacted.

13.69%
residents

participating in
SNAP

8,099
individuals

participating in
SNAP

15,357
Medicaid Enrollees

8%
Uninsured rate

16.60%
disability rate

14.10%
overall poverty rate

8,198
residents living below

the poverty level

$59,053
household

median income

unemployment rate
4.50%

25,041
total people

Washington County, OH has...

SE Ohio Foodbank & Kitchen
and their food pantries and hunger
relief agencies in Washington County

served...
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(ages 0-17)

(ages 18-59) (ages 60+)

1 Feeding America Map the Meal Gap 2024 (2022 data); U.S. Census Bureau American Community Survey 2022 5-Year Estimates
2 Ohio Association of Foodbanks Network Data; represents duplicated count of households and individuals served
3 DataOhio SNAP Data Map (November 2024); Ohio Department of Medicaid MDE Dashboard (November 2024); U.S. Census Bureau American Community Survey 2023 5-Year Estimates; Ohio Labor Market
Information (November 2024)
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Washington County, OH has...
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Access to food goes beyond just availability; it
is deeply influenced by factors like SNAP

benefit access and adequacy, health
coverage, housing, and other social

determinants of health. When individuals
face challenges in securing these essential

services, their ability to access nutritious food
is also impacted.
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510,042lbs
of food distributed

9,757
households

5,743
ch

,
ildren

12,223
adults

7,075
older adults

In SFY 2024,

25,041
total people

SE Ohio Foodbank & Kitchen
and their food pantries and hunger
relief agencies in Washington County

served...
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LAWRENCE COUNTY, OH
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530,111lbs
of food distributed

11,043
households

6,566
children

14,765
adults

7,775
older adults
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18.5%
overall food

insecurity rate

10,710
food insecure

residents

24.3%

residents eligible for
foodbank services with a

3,070
food insecure

children

22,374

child food
insecurity rate

39.20% overall rate of foodbank eligibility
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Access to food goes beyond just availability; it
is deeply influenced by factors like SNAP

benefit access and adequacy, health
coverage, housing, and other social

determinants of health. When individuals
face challenges in securing these essential

services, their ability to access nutritious food
is also impacted.

20.79%
residents

participating in
SNAP

11,904
individuals

participating in
SNAP

21,632
Medicaid Enrollees

9%
Uninsured rate

22.40%
disability rate

17.90%
overall poverty rate

10,232
residents living below

the poverty level

$51,846
household

median income

unemployment rate
4.60%

29,106
total people

Lawrence County, OH has...
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2

(ages 0-17)

(ages 18-59) (ages 60+)

In SFY 2024, SE Ohio Foodbank + Kitchen
and their 3 food pantries and hunger relief

agencies in Lawrence County served...

1 Feeding America Map the Meal Gap 2024 (2022 data); U.S. Census Bureau American Community Survey 2022 5-Year Estimates
2 Ohio Association of Foodbanks Network Data; represents duplicated count of households and individuals served
3 DataOhio SNAP Data Map (November 2024); Ohio Department of Medicaid MDE Dashboard (November 2024); U.S. Census Bureau American Community Survey 2023 5-Year Estimates; Ohio Labor Market
Information (November 2024)
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Lawrence County, OH has...
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Access to food goes beyond just availability; it
is deeply influenced by factors like SNAP

benefit access and adequacy, health
coverage, housing, and other social

determinants of health. When individuals
face challenges in securing these essential

services, their ability to access nutritious food
is also impacted.
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530,111lbs
of food distributed

11,043
households

6,566
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14,765
adults

7,775
older adults

29,106
total people

(ages 0-17)

(ages 18-59) (ages 60+)

In SFY 2024, SE Ohio Foodbank + Kitchen
and their 3 food pantries and hunger relief

agencies in Lawrence County served...
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